BAGREEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #055
APR-30 Slop Sink

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont

Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO: City of Lawrence FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
6 E. 6th 1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044 Lawrence Kansas, 66044
COR NUMBER/REVISION: 055/0 CREATED BY: Heather Thomas
STATUS: Pending - In Review DATE: 3/7 12019
REFERENCE: FIELD CHANGE: No
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days LOCATION:
CHANGE REASON: Architect-Engineer Direction
DESCRIPTION:
CE #062 - APR-30 Slop Sink
Work in accordance with APR-30 dated 2/6/19 to add a new janitors slop sink.
ATTACHMENTS:
COR #55 backup.pdf
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |15-700-010 - HVAC Credit specified sink Subcontractor ($478.00)
2 | 15-700-010 - HVAC Add new janitors slop sink Subcontractor $1,023.00
Subtotal: $545.00
General Conditions: = 6.42% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $ 35.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 10.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $0.00
Fee on subcontract: = 5.14% Applies to Subcontractor. $28.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: $608.00

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.)
901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

TM 04.15.19
sl URE

DATE

City of Lawrence

6 E. 6th

Lawrence Kansas 66044

S O /s t/ig

SIGNATURE

page 1 of 1

J

DATE

Printed On: 3/7/ 2019 01 :40 PM




}sonbay jesodo.g

Project: LDFM Station 1 Remodel
746 Kentucky Street
Lawrence, KS 66044

To: B.A. Green Construction

1207 lowa Street
Lawrence, KS 66044

Attention: Tracy Green

PR Number:
Date of Issuance:

Arch Project No:

Owner:

- g

Zimmerschied
ARCHITECTURE

APR-30
February 6, 2019

ZA-1603

City of Lawrence KS

Description:

Item 1:

Provide itemized pricing for the following scope of work:

®  Provide credit pricing to delete the originally specified janitor sink in Room 105, Stern/Williams Model SB-200.

Provide pricing to provide and install a Stern/Williams model SB-300 (36"x24"x12") with a modified basin drain
location to match new floor drain located in the previousl
corner of Room 105 as originally indicated. The widene
roof drain lines which were shown to be installed in the same corner of this room.

y poured slab on grade. Drain basin to sit in the southwest
d sink basin is being considered to allow additional room for

Attachments:

None

ARCHITECT
Zimmerschied Architecture, PLLC

901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence, Kansas 66049

Quie 2L

CONTRACTOR

B.A. Green Construction Company

1207 lowa Street
Lawrence , KS 66044

% [ Oh.o6.10 By
Date Date
Cc:

201 Branchwood Drive, Lawrence Ks, 66049
785.550.5743 » www.zimmerschiedarchitecutre.com



l
i

“Serving Topeka and N.E. Kansas since 1982”

Proposed Change Order
Project Name: Fire Station #1 Lawrence Ks Project # 2018-046
To: BA Green Construction From: SAMCO, Inc.
Attn: Tracy Green 3840 NW 14th Street

Topeka, KS 66618
30-Apr

SAMCO, Inc, proposes the following changes:
Provide Custom 36x24" mop sink in lieu of standard 24x24" specified

Work or Items NOT Included:
Same as original scope sheet

Change Order Price:

$545.00

Contractor/Customer Acceptance

Accepted by:

Signature;

Date:

Change Order #

By signing above, the contractor/customer accepts this quotation and authorizes SAMCO, Inc to complete the above scope of work.
All work to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise specified.

Sincerely,

Mike MeFike

Mike McPike

SAMCO, Inc.

Plumbing Project Manager/Estimator
785-233-2948
mike.mcpike@samcoks.com

Page 1 0of 2

Mechanical Contractors 3840 NW 14th Street Topeka Ks 66618 P (785)-234-4000 F (785)-234-3804



“Serving Topeka and N.E. Kansas since 1982”

Proposed Change Order
To: BA Green Construction Date: 2/28/2019
Project: FS 1 Lawrence Ks
C.O.# 30-Apr ‘ L
Pricing Good For: 30 Calendar Days
Days of Work Added to schedule: 0 Calendar Days

Work Description:
Provide Custom 36x24 mop sink with offset drain

L 1

Itemized Breakdown:

[Material: | aty. [ Cost | | Total |
Sheetmetal Materials/Equipment; 1 $0.00
Plumbing Materials/Equipment: 1 $450.00 $450.00
Subtotal: $450.00
[Labor: | Qty. | Cost | | Total |
Foreman/Supervisor: 0 $75.00 $0.00
Welding 0 $100.00 $0.00
Plumbing: oT weekend's 0 $95.00 $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
[Sub-Contractors: | aty. ] Cost | | Total |
Insulator: 1 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation 1 $0.00
Subcontracts core drill 1 $0.00
Subtotal: $0.00
[Travel: | Qty. [ Cost | | Total |
Rate/Mile: $0.59 $0.00
Truck Charge: $19.50 $0.00
Days: 1 Subtotal: $0.00
Summary:
Materials: $450.00
Labor: $0.00
Sub-Contractors: $0.00
Travel: $0.00
Subtotal: $450.00
Overhead: (@10%) $45.00
Subtotal: $495.00
Markup: (@10%) $50.00
Subtotal: $545.00
Tax; N/A 0
Bond:
Total Change Order Amount $545.00
Page 2 of 2

Mechanical Contractors 3840 NW 14th Street Topeka Ks 66618 P (785)-234-4000 F (785)-234-3804




Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #058R
Modify Roofing

TO: City of Lawrence FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
6 E. 6th 1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044 Lawrence Kansas, 66044

COR NUMBER/REVISION: 058R /0 CREATED BY: Heather Thomas

STATUS: ' Pending - In Review DATE: 4/10 /2019

REFERENCE: FIELD CHANGE: No

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days LOCATION:

CHANGE REASON: Architect-Engineer Direction

DESCRIPTION:

CE #066R - APR-33 Modify Roofing
Work in accordance with APR-33 dated 3/22/19 to modify roofing and add a new scupper from the existing apparatus bay roof.

ATTACHMENTS:
COR #058R backup.pdf

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 04-100-010 - Masonry Subcontracted Fill in one scupper cut opening Subcontractor $ 680.00
2 |07-510-010 - Built-up roofing Maodify roofing per ARP-33. Subcontractor $ 5,954.00
3 |15-700-010 - HVAC Plumbing- no charge Subcontractor $0.00
4 |16-100-010 - Electrical Scupper relocation per APR-33. Subcontractor $285.00
Subtotal: $6,919.00
General Conditions: = 6.5% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $ 450.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 10.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $0.00
Fee on subcontract: 5.00% Applies to Subcontractor. $ 346.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: $7,715.00
Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.) City of Lawrence
901 Branchwood Drive 6 E. 6th
Lawrence Kansas 66049 Lawrence Kansas 66044
20 of Q. gby
= 04.29.19 " L — 129/{3
SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE

page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/10/ 2019 09 :22 AM



Tracy Green

From: Steve Beier [steve.dankerroofing@yahoo.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019 7:59 AM

To: Tracy Green; Mark Green

Subject: LAWRENCE FIRE STATION

Attachments: 2391_001.pdf

Revised cricket layout. See attachment. The new price is $5,954.00

Steve Beier
Danker Roofing, Inc.
8521 E Hwy 24
Manhattan, Ks 66502
P-785.776.9128
F-785.776.9351

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: "dankerroofing@gmail.com"” <dankerroofing@gmail.com>
To: Steve <steve.dankerroofing@yahoo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 10, 2019, 7:54.02 AM CDT

Subject: Attached Image




DANKER ROOFING, INC.

8521 East Highway 24

MANHATTAN, KANSAS 66502

(785) 776-9128

me _LENA B Xim = l52ﬁf

i‘.z‘%&_f‘

SHEET 1
CALCULATED BY

CHECKED 8Y

SCALE 8

_E}Z- = :;D% — e

DaTE

o A

. DATE

, (1)

g

?&AEE«J’D

/// /,

ﬂr/t@/:@)

W et To'est-cusM
BY 'OT?JEQF

kit

To ma &sm@vw

New scn?w.-rz- o
LERDHEAD: ARy .8
P Rylow: ‘Paver s H

OFERING THED WALl Tb ‘

| bsz_J.A? Na»wao &u .'
/-;%dr-wﬁ.mmenw :
H 4o

ﬁs c::m' BY WERS

i C

O e e
i t i
o
M t

. e,xqg-nn&
R\ Otey
"I"é ?J:.MMA

5% 15115 65 S copPae. //’% :

Lmomuammo <.
To Eamer~ -




Jayhawk Power Systems, Inc.

PO Box 4208
Lawrence, Ks 66046

CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST

Phone: 785-830-9682
Fax: 785-830-9682

No.

33APR

TITLE:

APR-33- Roof Drainage- Scupper Relocation

PROJECT: Lawrence Fire & Medical Station #1

TO:

Attn: Tracy Green

BA Green Construction Co., Inc.
PO Box 8

Lawrence, Ks. 66044
Phone:843-5277

DATE: 03/29/2019

JOB: 8055

CONTRACT/PO: 18-001

DESCRIPTION

Electrical related to scupper relocation per APR -33 dated 3-22-19. Light fixture type R will need to be
relocated 3' to the north to clear new scupper location and center over the window.

"Num Item Description Ref Qty Unit Unit Price Amount
11 Materials 1.000 27.61 27.61
2 2 Labor 5.000 Hrs 46.18 230.90
3 3 Overhead 1.000 12.93 12.93
4 4 Profit 1.000 13.56 13.56
Item Total: $285.00
Total: $0.00
Total: $285.00
APPROVAL

Date:

By: Olin %mma/;/

/ Jim MontgomeK/

3-29-19 Date:




BAGREEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #060
Reversing Door 212A

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO: City of Lawrence FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
6 E. 6th 1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044 Lawrence Kansas, 66044
COR NUMBER/REVISION: 060/0 CREATED BY: Heather Thomas
STATUS: Pending - In Review DATE: 4/2 /2019
REFERENCE: FIELD CHANGE: No
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days LOCATION:
CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason
DESCRIPTION:
CE #068 - Reversing Door 212A
Work in accordance with reversing Door 212A swing.
ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |08-110-010 - Door/Frames/Hardware-Material | Hollow Metal Materials $800.00
Subtotal: $800.00
General Conditions: 6.50% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $ 52.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 10.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $ 80.00
Fee on subcontract: 5.00% Applies to Subcontractor. $ 0.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: $932.00

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.)
901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

O,,M;E'%w 04.29.19

slei4TuRE DATE

City of Lawrence

6 E. 6th

Lawrence Kansas 66044

page 1 of 1

(/mgfé, Shilie

SIGNATURE

DATE

Printed On: 4/2/ 2019 02 :21 PM




BAGREFEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #062
APR-36 Modify (9) Spaces

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO:

COR NUMBER/REVISION:

'STATUS:

REFERENCE:

City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th
Lawrence Kansas, 66044

062/0

Pending - In Review

FROM:

CREATED BY:

DATE:

FIELD CHANGE:

B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044

Heather Thomas

4/17 12019

No

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days LOCATION:

CHANGE REASON: Architect-Engineer Direction

DESCRIPTION:

CE #070 - APR-36 Modify (9) Spaces
Work in accordance with APR-36 dated 4/2/19 to modify partitions, ceilings, finish painting and base in nine (9) spaces.

NOTE- WE INCLUDE CHANGING FROM WOOD BASE TO RUBBER IN ROOM 017 ALSO.

ATTACHMENTS:

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 09-640-010 - Wood flooring Change wood base to rubber base Materials ($1,059.00)
2 Delete labor for wood base install Labor - Hourly ($367.00)
3 |09-680-010 - Carpet Rubber base in (9) spaces Subcontractor $1,573.00
4 |09-250-010 - Drywall Delete Wall in Room 005 Subcontractor ($1,301.00)
5 |09-910-010 - PaintingAwall coverings Delete painting per APR-36 Subcontractor ($4,264.00)
Subtotal: ($5,418.00)
General Conditions: 0.00% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $0.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 0.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $0.00
Fee on subcontract: 0.00% Applies to Subcontractor. $0.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: ($5,418.00)

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.) City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th

Lawrence Kansas 66044

B/ C/Z;/ s(.

SIGNATURE

901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

=0

SIGNATURE

04.30.19
DATE

/(?

DATE

page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/17/ 2019 04 :02 PM



BAGREFEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #063

Window Replacement

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO: City of Lawrence

6 E. 6th

Lawrence Kansas, 66044

COR NUMBER/REVISION: 063/0

STATUS: Pending - In Review
REFERENCE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days

FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044
CREATED BY: Heather Thomas
DATE: 4/17 12019

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

DESCRIPTION:
CE #071 - Replacing (4) Windows

Work in accordance with removing and replacing four (4) existing windows on the second level of the fire station. (3) located on the west elevation and

(1) located on the east elevation.

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |08-810-010 - storefront/ curtainwall/glass Remove & replace (4) existing windows. Subcontractor $1,800.00
Subtotal: $1,800.00
General Conditions: 6.50% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $117.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 10.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $0.00
Fee on subcontract: 5.00% Applies to Subcontractor. $ 90.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: $2,007.00

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.)

901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

=X0%

04.29.19

s!GMTURE

DATE

page 1 of 1

City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th

Lawrence Kansas 66044

Aﬁgﬁc/% 2. % ?A?

SIGNATURE

DATE

Printed On: 4/17/ 2019 04 :08 PM




BAGREEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #064_1
APR-35 Flooring Scopes

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO: City of Lawrence FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
6 E. 6th 1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044 Lawrence Kansas, 66044
COR NUMBER/REVISION: 064_1/0 CREATED BY: Heather Thomas
STATUS: Pending - In Review DATE: 4/19 /2019
REFERENCE: FIELD CHANGE: No
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days LOCATION:
CHANGE REASON: Architect-Engineer Direction
DESCRIPTION:
CE #072_1 - APR-35 Flooring Scopes
Work in accordance with APR-35 to change flooring scopes.
ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 |03-900-010 - Concrete restore and cleaning Option 1: Polish concrete Subcontractor $2,240.00
2 | 09-680-010 - Carpet Option 1: Credit carpet Subcontractor ($1,227.00)
Subtotal: $1,013.00
General Conditions: =6.52% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $ 66.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 10.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $0.00
Fee on subcontract: =4.94% Applies to Subcontractor. $ 50.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: $1,129.00

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.)
901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

SIGNA E DATE

City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th
Lawrence Kansas 66044

Shaen dfé,/ 4[24 11?

SIGNATURE ﬂ DATE

page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/19/2019 09 :52 AM



IMAGE QUOTE
FLOORING ores

14720 W. 105" St, Lenexa, KS 66215 QUOTE DATE:

Phone 913-227-7700 4/11/2019
CLIENT: PROJECT:

B.A. Green Construction, Inc. LDFM Station 1 Remodel

1207 lowa Street 746 Kentucky Street

Lawrence, KS 66044 Lawrence, KS 66044

PROPOSAL NOTES
~This quzﬁ'soior the cost associated with APR-35:
P

(

Option 1: ide and install polished concrete floor finish in Shift Office 101 and Weather Vestibule

B S

102 in-liet of previously scheduled floor finishes.

DESCRIPTION

CREDIT: CPT1b: J&J Invision 7612 Coalesce, Color: Combine 1454, 24"x24" - SY

CREDIT: J&J Invision, 7267 Runway Il, Color: Umber Chic 1418, 24"x24", Quarter-Turned - SY
CREDIT: Carpet Tile Labor

Subtotal -1,227.43
Tax 0.00
Grand Total -1,227.43

Image Flooring LLC. is pleased to present the following proposal for your review and acceptance. This proposal includes minor floor prep consisting of filling saw
cuts, and %" holes. Unless specifically included in this proposal, the following flooring services are excluded: overtime, moisture remediation, demoalition,
vacuuming, damp mopping, buffing, waxing protection, excessive floor prep, floating, leveling, sealing, cleaning, feathering at transitions, grinding, adhesive
removal, encapsulation or removal of foreign substances. This proposal does not include moving furniture, equipment, or other objects unless specifically listed.
This price also excludes any addenda beyond this dated proposal. Any of the excluded services/items above would be at an additional material &/or labor charge.
Seller retains a security interest. Terms and Conditions of Sale are attached. By accepting this proposal, you are agreeing to our full Terms and Conditions.

Submitted By: Accepted By:




BAGREEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #065
APR-38 Structural Support

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO: City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th
Lawrence Kansas, 66044

'COR NUMBER/REVISION: 065/0

STATUS: Pending - In Review
REFERENCE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days

FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044
CREATED BY: Heather Thomas
DATE: 4/22 /2019

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

CHANGE REASON: Architect-Engineer Direction

DESCRIPTION:
CE #73 - APR-38 Structural Support

Work in accordance with APR-38 dated 4/12/19 to add structural support to the glass block wall.

ATTACHMENTS:
COR065_backup.pdf

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 | 05-120-010 - Structural steel Glass block angle Materials $ 868.00
2 | 05-120-010 - Structural steel Install glass block angle Subcontractor $600.00
3 | 05-120-010 - Structural steel Additional 3"x2" x 3/16" (21@$15.25) Materials $320.00
Subtotal: $1,788.00
General Conditions: = 6.49% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor - Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs. $ 116.00
Fee on Labor/Material: =10.02% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $ 119.00
Fee on subcontract: §.00% Applies to Subcontractor. $ 30.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types. $0.00
Grand Total: $2,053.00

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.)
901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

W%w 04.24.19

sIGNATURE DATE

City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th
Lawrence Kansas 66044

SIGNATURE

e @#/ 1ht)ig

DATE

page 1 of 1 Printed On: 4/22/ 2019 03 :39 PM



1sonbay jesodo.d

-l by B

- e
o\ C ks W AT S
Zimmerschied
ARCHITECTURE
Project: LDFM Station 1 Remodet PR Number: APR-38

746 Kentucky Street

Lawrence, KS 66044 Date of Issuance: April 12, 2019
To: B.A. Green Construction Arch Project No:  ZA-1603

1207 lowa Street

Lawrence, KS 66044 Owner: City of Lawrence KS

Attention: Tracy Green

Description:

of glass block installation:

typical.
2. Weld angle with long

Provide itemized pricing for the following scope of work for additional anchorage at the head

1. Provide and install continuous 3”x2"x3/16" steel angle at the glass block head condition

joist tail extensions typical.

leg horizontal to existing steel plates provided on the underside of

Attachments:

Supplemental Drawing LDFM-06

ARCHITECT
Zimmerschied Architecture, PLLC

901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence, Kansas 66049

CONTRACTOR
B.A. Green Construction Company

1207 lowa Street
Lawrence , KS 66044

=0

B 04.12.19

By

Date

Date

901 Branchwood Drive, Lawrence Ks, 66049

785.550.5743 ¢ voww, zimmerschiedarchitecutre.com



0"TT'd ‘9INIPBNLDIY PRIYISIBLIWITZ BLOZ ©

PRE-FIN SHT. MTL.
COPING MATCH WALL
PANEL FINISH

CONT. 22 GA. SHT. .

MTL. CLEAT N

: T.0. STEEL ©
128'-4 1/2"

STL. CHANNEL RE:

ICE & WATER QP

SHEILD CONT. !
OVER PARAPET

3/4" F.T. EXT.
GRADE PLWD
SLOPE TOP TOWARD
ROOF

APP MODIFIED
3/4" F.T. EXT. BITUMINOUS ROOF
GRADE PLWD MEMBRANE W/ GRANULAR

CAP SHEET

1" DENS DECK
RECOVERY B0

STRUCT. ]
6" MTL. STUD F I H _———— TAPPERED
INFILL W/ STUDS @ == POLYISOCYANURATE
16"0.c. X INSULATION
$ 1.0. STEEL AAA
127’_3n | o v \
VAPOR PERMIABLE \_
AIR BARRIER COATING / MTL. DECK RE: STRUCT.
PRE-FIN SHT. MTL. n \/ = STL. BAR JOIST RE:
FASCIA & SOFFIT = STRUCT.
STL. CHANNEL e N
GLASS BLOCK RECIEVER I~ \—3-5/8" MTL. STUD
PAINT-RE: STRUCT. DWG'S i N FRAMING © 24"0.c. MAX.
3"x2"x3/16" CONT. —— " oo \3—"5/8" MTL. STUDS ©
STEEL ANGLE. INSTALL > 16"0.c. W/ GYP BD.
LONG LEG HORIZ. WELD " EACH SIDE
ANGLE TO EXIST. STL. ™
PLATES W/ 3/16" FILLET '
WELDS FULL WIDTH OF STL BEAM RE: STRUCT
PLATES EA. SIDE PAINT
i STL COLUMN RE: STRUCT
12"x12"x4" GLASS BLOCK PAINT
MATCH EXISTING |

STAIR TOWER PARAPET DETAL iy / A301

Zimmerschisd
ARCHITECTURE

Servmetrmn o
pAhrserr

VL v s

¥ mieava

LDFM Station 1 LDFM-06
. 04.12.19
Remodel Project =
746 Kentucky Street, Lawrence KS 66044 P




HME INC. Change Order Request
HAAS METAL ENGINEERING

2828 NW Button Road

Topeka, KS 66618
Phone: 785-235-1524

Owner : BA Green Construction Co, Inc, Project:  18.039 / FIRE AND MEDICAL STATION NO. 1
PO Box 8 746 KENTUCKY ST.

Lawrence, KS 66044 LAWRENCE, KS 66044

1: APR 38 - GLASS BLOCK ANGLE

Detailing 1.00HRS @ $75.00 $75.00

Checking 1.00HRS @ $100.00 $100.00

Delivery 0.00HRS @ $0.00 $250.00

Materials 0.00 LBS $135.00

Change Order - Shop Labor 2.00HRS @ $75.00 $150.00

Overhead @10.00% $71.00

Subcontract Markup @5.00% $0.00

Profit @10.00% $87.00

$868.00

TOTAL, THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST $868.00

This PCO impacts schedule duration, schedule impact to be mutually agreed upon between Contractor and HME prior to approval of any change order.
This PCO pricing is valid 14 calendars days from date of submittal.

This PCO excludes any items not specifically mentioned.
If this PCO s not approved prior to HME's execution of this scope of work interest shall be charged at18% per annum until payment is made for change.

HME is not responsible or liable for any delays or damages for changes in the scope of work due to this PCO.

Approved By:  BA Green Construction Co, Inc. Submitted By: HME, Inc.
Signed' Signed . 4%[% Digitally signed by Tyler Lutz
Date: Date: 11:12:03-05'00'

HME, Inc. Page 1 4/15/2019 11:09:38 AN



Tracy Green

From: Heinen Custom Operations [hcoinc@yahoo.com)
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 12:38 PM

To: Tracy Green

Subject: Fw: ArchPR-38.pdf

Attachments: ArchPR-38[2].pdf

Tracy, Installation of <3X2X3/16 per PR-38 4-12-19, 600.00
Thanks,

Russ Moore
HCO

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: Tracy Green <tgreen@bagreen.com>

To: Rick Werts <rpwerts@gmail.com>; Tyler Lutz <tlutz@hmeinc.net>; hcoinc@yahoo.com <hcoinc@yahoo.com>
Cc: Mark Green <mgreen@bagreen.com>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019, 1:59:30 PM CDT

Subject: FW: ArchPR-38.pdf

Guys-
Please review the attached PR and get any pricing to me next week
Thanks

TG

Tracy Green

B.A. Green Construction Co., inc.
P.O. Box 8

Lawrence, Kansas 66044-0008
785 | 843-5277 (p)

785 | 843-0797 (f)

785 | 423-0983 (c)



BAGREEN

CONSTRUCTION

Change Order Request #067
APR-39 Delete LED Fixtures

Project: 18-001 - Fire & Medical Station No. 1
746 Kentucky 745 Vermont
Lawrence, Kansas 66044

TO: City of Lawrence

6 E. 6th

Lawrence Kansas, 66044
COR NUMBER/REVISION: 067 /0
STATUS: Pending - In Review
REFERENCE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days

FROM: B.A. Green Construction Co Inc
1207 lowa St
Lawrence Kansas, 66044
CREATED BY: Heather Thomas
DATE: 4/29 /2019

FIELD CHANGE: No

LOCATION:

CHANGE REASON: Architect-Engineer Direction

DESCRIPTION:

CE #75 - APR-39 Delete LED Fixtures

Work in accordance with APR-39 dated 4/15/19 to delete LED fixtures in the existing hose drying tower.

ATTACHMENTS:
COR 067backup.pdf

# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 ]16-100-010 - Electrical Delete LED fixtures per APR-39 Subcontractor ($6,915.00)
Subtotal: ($6,915.00)
General Conditions: 0.00% Applies to Materials, Equipment, Labor - Salary, Subcontractor, Labor Hourly, Work Comp Ins, and Other Job Costs, $0.00
Fee on Labor/Material: 10.00% Applies to Materials, Labor - Salary, and Labor - Hourly. $0.00
Fee on subcontract: 0.00% Applies to Subcontractor. $0.00
Bond: 0.00% Applies to all line item types, $0.00
Grand Total: ($6,915.00)

Jay Zimmerschied (Zimmerschied Architect.,L.L.C.)
901 Branchwood Drive
Lawrence Kansas 66049

W%w 05.01.19

JIGUATURE DATE
Revision received 04.30.19 - 6:43 p.m.

page 1 of 1

City of Lawrence
6 E. 6th
Lawrence Kansas 66044

SIGNATURE DATE

QL&/Z/ shfig

Printed On: 4/29/ 2019 09 :32 AM



